Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC EVENT OUTRIGHT PLACING September 22nd, 2019
Valley Stages

Place
\[} Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2WD <l
1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick A/A  BLCC/NCCA Subaru Impreza P5 1:23:58 1 1
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* A/A  CCC/WASCC Ford Escort MK2 CRC 2wWD 1:27:30 2 1 1
4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli B/B  BMSC/WACC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 P5 1:28:44 3 2
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara B/D HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC 2wWD 1:29:17 4 2 2
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean A/A  CCRMIT/CCRMIT Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 P5 1:29:35 5 3
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * C/B HRA/NCCA Datsun 1600 CLB 2WD 1:30:32 6 3 1
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright B/A HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS1800 CRC 2WD 1:31:00 7 4 3
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson C/C NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 1:31:01 8 5 1
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 1:31:14 9 6 2
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* C/C HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza CRC 2WD 1:31:24 10 7 4
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins B/B  HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST P4 2WD 1:31:56 11 8 3
13 Andrew White/David Hahn C/C  NCCA/HRA Nissan Silvia CLB 2WD 1:33:25 12 9 2
19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad C/C WDCC/HRA Subaru WRX P6 1:34:03 13 1
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX P4 2wWD 1:35:55 14 10 4
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* C/B MADCC/NCCA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5 1:36:09 15 4
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A  PAC/MSCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 1:37:13 16 11 1
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall C/C NCCA/NCCA Ford Escort CLB 2WD 1:37:21 17 12 3
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes A/A  HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P4 2WD 1:37:33 18 13 5
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst D/A  FFCC/HRA Holden Commodore CLB 2WD 1:39:12 19 14 4
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E  HRA/HRA Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3 2wD 1:40:11 20 15 1
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E  BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 1:41:45 21 16 6
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F NCCA/NCCA Datsun 1600 Club P4 2wWD 1:42:33 22 17 7
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D MADCC/MADCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 1:42:34 23 18 2
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E  VMCI/MUCC Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 1:43:24 24 19 3
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C CCRMIT/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:50:01 25 20 4
Did Not Finish (DNF)
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick A/A  BLCC/NCCA Subaru GC8 P5 DNF  Driveshaft
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* A/A  NSSCC/NSSCC Hyundai i20 G4 DNF  Mechanical
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning C/B  NCCA/NCCA Nissan Silvia Club P4 2wWD DNF  Oil pressure
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning B/E  HRA/HRA Daihatsu Charade P2 2wWD DNF  Blown engine
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari C/C  SDCC/WACC Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF  Hit stump
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* C/D NECC/NECC Ford Escort CLB 2WD DNF  Clutch
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E  HRA/ Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta DNF  Over exuberant
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E  CCRMIT/CCRMIT Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD Fiesta DNF  Broken fuel tank
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* C/C  HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel DNF  Blown engine
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C ccc/ccc Ford Laser Club P2 2wWD DNF  Broke engine mount

* not opting for or eligible for points

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 7:50 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC EVENT STAGE TIMES and PENALTIES 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

T2

SS3 T3 sS4 T4 SS5 T5A Service TSB 556 T6

SS7 T7 SS8 T8 ) T9 $S10 T10

Results

Driver/Co-Driver Taken Pen Pen Pen Taken Pen Taken Pen O/R
1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick - 4.14 - 14.38 - 9.52 - 9.44 - 3.40 - - - 4.16 - 14.20 - 9.47 - 9.45 - 3.42 - 1:23:58 1
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick - 4.23 - 16.31 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - DNF
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* - 4.34 - 15.14 - 10.16 - 10.01 - 4.48 - - - DNF - - - - - DNF
4  Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli - 4.35 - 15.17 - 10.25 - 10.16 - 3.52 - - - 4.30 - 15.17 - 10.27 - 10.10 - 3.55 - 1:28:44 3
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara - 4.37 - 15.29 - 10.37 - 10.30 - 3.52 - - - 4.34 - 15.07 - 10.25 - 10.17 - 3.49 - 1:29:17 4
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* - 4.34 - 15.10 - 10.32 - 9.57 0.05 3.48 - - - 4.30 - 14.57 - 10.18 - 9.52 - 3.47 - 1:27:30 2
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean - 4.27 - 15.31 - 10.34 - 10.29 - 3.59 - - - 4.33 - 15.19 - 10.24 - 10.19 - 4.00 - 1:29:35 5
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * - 4.39 - 15.42 - 10.41 - 10.29 - 3.47 - - - 4.36 - 15.33 - 10.42 - 10.38 - 3.45 - 1:30:32 6
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright - 4.44 - 15.53 - 10.49 - 10.36 - 3.59 - - - 4.34 - 15.25 - 10.38 - 10.24 - 3.58 - 1:31:00 7
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson - 4.50 - 15.51 - 10.36 - 10.26 - 3.54 - - - 4.43 - 15.40 - 10.37 - 10.31 - 3.53 - 1:31:01 8
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning - 4.46 - 16.18 - 10.57 - 10.38 - 3.52 - - - 4.38 - DNF - - - - DNF
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins - 4.51 - 16.10 - 10.54 - 10.34 - 3.50 - - - 4.42 - 15.43 - 10.51 - 10.30 - 3.51 - 1:31:56 11
13 Andrew White/David Hahn - 4.49 - 15.47 - 10.58 - 10.54 - 4.08 0.45 - - 4.38 - 15.38 - 10.43 - 10.56 - 4.09 - 1:33:25 12
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* - 4.42 - 15.41 - 10.48 - 10.39 - 3.55 - - - 4.40 - 15.40 - 10.41 - 10.34 - 3.54 - 1:31:14 9
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes - 5.00 - 17.00 - 11.38 - 11.25 - 4.07 - - - 4.49 - 16.19 - 11.49 - 11.23 - 4.03 - 1:37:33 18
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning - 4.50 - 16.18 - 10.56 - 10.39 - 3.55 - - - 4.58 - DNF - - - - DNF
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry - 4.53 - 16.45 - 11.21 - 11.15 - 3.58 - - - 4.50 - 16.35 - 11.15 - 11.06 - 3.57 - 1:35:55 14
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari - 5.00 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - DNF
19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad = 4.44 = 16.31 = 11.11 = 10.51 = 4.08 = = = 4.36 = 16.11 = 10.58 = 10.44 = 4.09 = 1:34:03 13
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall = 4.51 = 16.44 = 11.12 = 11.03 = 3.54 = = = 4.38 = 16.24 = 12.57 0.15 11.02 = 4.21 = 1:37:21 17
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* - 5.00 - 17.01 - 11.07 - 11.13 - 4.03 - - - 4.50 - 16.41 - 11.04 - 11.07 - 4.03 - 1:36:09 15
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* - 4.47 - 15857, - 10.45 - 10.37 - 3.54 - - - 4.37 - 15.38 - 10.37 - 10.31 - 4.01 - 1:31:24 10
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* - 5.03 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - DNF
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* - 5.12 - 16.58 - 11.26 - 11.15 - 4.23 - - - 4.53 - 16.38 - 11.16 - 10.55 - 4.17 - 1:37:13 16
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff - 5.22 - 17.29 - 11.48 - 11.41 - 4.07 - - - 5.04 - 17.08 - 11.43 - 11.41 - 4.08 - 1:40:11 20
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* - 5.07 - 18.02 - 12.16 - 11.57 - 4.15 - - - 5.05 - 17.40 - 12.02 - 11.52 - 4.17 - 1:42:33 22
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst - 5.02 - 17.15 - 11.42 - 11.45 - 4.10 - - - 4.53 - 16.54 - 11.39 - 11.48 - 4.04 - 1:39:12 19
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess - 5.15 - 18.01 - 12.08 - 11.45 - 4.17 - - - 5.12 - 17.39 - - - - DNF
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser - 5.08 - 17.45 - 12.02 - 12.03 - 4.07 - - - 5.02 - 17.24 - 11.54 - 12.12 - 4.08 - 1:41:45 21
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* - 5.12 - 17.55 - 12.04 - 11.52 - 4.23 - - - DNF - - - - - DNF
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* - 5.18 - 17.39 - 12.16 - 11.50 - 4.12 - - - 5.11 - 17.18 - DNF - - - DNF
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic - 5.32 - 17.54 - 12.07 - 11.53 - 4.11 - - - 5.19 - 17.33 - 12.08 - 11.47 - 4.10 - 1:42:34 23
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles - 5.27 - 17.59 - 12.24 - 12.03 - 4.09 - - - 5.21 - 17.37 - 12.12 - 12.00 - 4.12 - 1:43:24 24
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson - 5.49 - 19.00 - 13.39 - 13.26 - 4.18 - - - 5.53 - DNF - - - - DNF
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood - 5.31 - 19.24 - 13.18 - 12.53 - 4.29 - - - 5.29 - 19.01 - 12.48 - 12.36 - 4.32 - 1:50:01 25

* not opting for or eligible for points Times shown in GREEN are allocated times Times shown in RED are derived times

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 7:50 AM



Western Victorian Crane Truck VRC EVENT 2WD PLACING 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

Place
No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2wD
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* A/A  CCC/WASCC Ford Escort MK2 CRC 2WD 1:27:30 2 1 1
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara B/D HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC 2WD 1:29:17 4 2 2
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * C/B HRA/NCCA Datsun 1600 CLB 2wWD 1:30:32 6 3 1
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright B/A  HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS1800 CRC 2WD 1:31:00 7 4 3
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson C/C  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 1:31:01 8 5 1
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 1:31:14 9 6 2
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* C/C HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza CRC 2WD 1:31:24 10 7 4
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins B/B  HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST P4 2WD 1:31:56 11 8 3
13 Andrew White/David Hahn C/C  NCCA/HRA Nissan Silvia CLB 2wWD 1:33:25 12 9 2
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX P4 2WD 1:35:55 14 10 4
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A PAC/MSCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 1:37:13 16 11 1
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall C/C NCCA/NCCA Ford Escort CLB 2wWD 1:37:21 17 12 3
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes A/A  HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P4 2WD 1:37:33 18 13 5
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst D/A FFCC/HRA Holden Commodore CLB 2wWD 1:39:12 19 14 4
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E  HRA/HRA Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3 2WD 1:40:11 20 15 1
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E  BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 1:41:45 21 16 6
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F  NCCA/NCCA Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 1:42:33 22 17 7
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D MADCC/MADCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 1:42:34 23 18 2
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E VMCI/MUCC Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 1:43:24 24 19 3
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C CCRMIT/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:50:01 25 20 4
Did Not Finish (DNF)
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning C/B NCCA/NCCA Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF  Oil pressure
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning B/E  HRA/HRA Daihatsu Charade P2 2WD DNF  Blown engine
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari C/C SDCC/WACC Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF  Hit stump
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* C/D  NECC/NECC Ford Escort CLB 2wWD DNF  Clutch
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E HRA/ Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta DNF  Over exuberant
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E  CCRMIT/CCRMIT Ford Fiesta Club P3  2WD Fiesta DNF  Broken fuel tank
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* C/C HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel DNF  Blown engine
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C ccc/ccc Ford Laser Club P2 2WD DNF  Engine mount broke

* not opting for or eligible for points

Results compiled on 24/09/2019at 7:50 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks
Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver

Grades

PN2 (PRC/Group N 1401-1600cc)

24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles

37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood

16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*

C/A
D/D
E/E
D/C
B/E
E/E
c/c

PN3 (PRC/Group N 1601-2000cc)

36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*

PN4 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 2WD)

10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson

14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle*

12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins

17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser

27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning

18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

PN5 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 4WD)

1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick

4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli

7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer*

2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick

D/C
D/E
D/E

c/c
C/E
B/B
B/A
A/A
C/E
C/F
c/B
c/c

A/A
B/B
A/A
c/B
A/A

VRC EVENT CLASS PLACING

Clubs Car Crew
PAC/MSCC Ford Fiesta Club
MADCC/MADCC  Ford Fiesta Club
vMCl/MUCC Hyundai Excel Nov
CCRMIT/PAC Hyundai Excel Club
HRA/HRA Daihatsu Charade
HRA/ Ford Fiesta Nov
HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club
cce/ccc Ford Laser Club
HRA/HRA Toyota Altezza RS200 Club
CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Ford Fiesta Club
NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club
NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club
HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST
WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX
HRA/HRA Holden Commodore
BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX Club
NCCA/NCCA Datsun 1600 Club
NCCA/NCCA Nissan Silvia Club
SDCC/WACC Nissan Silvia Club

PN6 (PRC/Group Nover 2000cc 4WD CAMS)

19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

Club Rally Car
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James *
13 Andrew White/David Hahn
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten*

Classic Rally Car
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy*
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew*

G4
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

c/c

c/B
c/c
c/c
D/A
c/D

A/A
B/D
B/A
c/c

A/A

BLCC/NCCA Subaru Impreza
BMSC/WACC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9
MADCC/NCCA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
BLCC/NCCA Subaru GC8
WDCC/HRA Subaru WRX
HRA/NCCA Datsun 1600
NCCA/HRA Nissan Silvia
NCCA/NCCA Ford Escort

FFCC/HRA Holden Commodore
NECC/NECC Ford Escort
CCC/WASCC Ford Escort MK2
HRA/HRA Ford Escort

HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS1800
HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza
NSSCC/NSSCC Hyundai i20

P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2

P2
P3
P3

P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4

P5
P5
P5
P5
P5

P6

CLB
CLB
CLB
CLB
CLB

CRC
CRC
CRC
CRC

G4

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 7:50 AM

Class 2WD Spec

Fiesta
Fiesta
Excel
Excel

Fiesta
Excel

Fiesta

Total

1:37:13
1:42:34
1:43:24
1:50:01
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF
1:40:11
DNF

1:31:01
1:31:14
1:31:56
1:35:55
1:37:33
1:41:45
1:42:33
DNF
DNF

1:23:58
1:28:44
1:29:35
1:36:09
DNF

1:34:03

1:30:32
1:33:25
1:37:21
1:39:12
DNF

1:27:30
1:29:17
1:31:00
1:31:24

DNF

22nd September, 2019

Place
O/R 2WD
16 11
23 18
24 19
25 20
20 15
5
9 6
11 8
14 10
18 13
21 16
22 17
1
3
5
15
13
6 3
12 9
17 12
19 14
1
4 2
4
10 7
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Western Victorian Crane Trucks
Valley Stages

Driver/Co-Driver

Clubman Crews

10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle*
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff

30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser

27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*

34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood

11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

3

ey

32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*

36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

Novice Crews

35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles

w

2

o

Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess

Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*

VRC EVENT CLUBMAN, NOVICE, FIESTA and EXCEL PLACINGS

Grades

c/c
C/E
c/A
D/E
C/E
Cc/F
D/D
D/C
c/B
c/c
D/E
c/c
D/C

E/E

E/E

Grant Walker Parts Excel Rally Series

35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood

32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*

Fiesta Rally Series
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*

34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic

29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess

31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*

E/E
D/C
c/c

C/A
D/D
E/E

D/E

Mazda RX7
Mazda RX7
Ford Fiesta
Toyota Altezza RS200
Nissan 200SX
Datsun 1600
Ford Fiesta
Hyundai Excel
Nissan Silvia
Nissan Silvia
Ford Fiesta
Hyundai Excel

Ford Laser

Hyundai Excel

Ford Fiesta

Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Hyundai Excel

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Club
Club

Club
Club

Club

Nov

Nov

Nov

Nov

P4
P4
P2
P3
P4
P4
P2
P2
P4
P4
P3
P2

P2

P2

P2

P2
P2

P2

P2
P2
P2

P3

Class 2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

Spec

Fiesta

Fiesta

Excel

Fiesta

Excel

Excel

Fiesta

Excel
Excel

Excel

Fiesta
Fiesta
Fiesta

Fiesta

Total

1:31:01
1:31:14
1:37:13
1:40:11
1:41:45
1:42:33
1:42:34
1:50:01
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

1:43:29
DNF

1:43:29
1:50:08

DNF

1:37:13
1:42:34
DNF

DNF

22nd September, 2019

Place
Fiesta Clubman Novice

O/R

Excel

8 1
9 2
16 1 3
20 4
21 5
22 6
23 2 7
25 2 8
24 1 1
24 1 1
25 2 8
16 1 3
23 2 7

Results compiled on24/09/2019 at 7:50 AM



VWEH“”S': Victorian Crane Truck VRC Outright Stage Placings and Overall Outright Placings 22nd September, 2019
alley Stages

SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 $S10
No Driver/Co-Driver $S1 O/R SS2 O/R SS3 O/R SS4 O/R SS5 O/R SS6 O/R SS7 O/R SS8 O/R SS9 O/R SS510 O/R
1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick 2 2 |=16 13
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* =4 =4 3 3 2 2 3 2 32 4
4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli 6 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 |=5 3 |=2 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 8 3
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara 7 7 5 6 7 6 8 6 |=5 6 |=5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* =4 =4 2 2 4 3 2 3 3 2 |=2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 3 3 6 5 5 5 |=6 5 |=14 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 11 5
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * 8 8 8 7 8 7 |=6 7 2 7 |=7 6 7 6 10 6 11 6 2 6
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright =10 =10 11 10| 11 10 10 10 |= 14 11 |=5 9 6 =7 8 8 6 7 10 7
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson =15 =15 10 11 6 9 5 8 =8 8 15 7 =10 =7 =6 7 =8 8 6 8
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning 12 12 |= 14 15 14 14 12 14 |=5 13 |= 10 12
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins =17 =17 13 14 12 13 9 13 4 12 14 11 12 11 12 11 7 11 5 11
13 Andrew White/David Hahn 14 14 9 9 15 12 16 12 |= 20 14 |= 10 14 |=8 12 11 12 14 12 |= 18 12
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* 9 9 7 8 10 8 |=13 9 |=11 9 13 8 |=10 9 9 9 10 9 7 9
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes =20 =20 21 20| 21 21 21 21 |=17 20 16 19 14 17 19 18 18 18 |= 13 18
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning =15 =15|=14 16 13 15 |= 13 15 |= 11 15 21 13
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 19 19 19 19 19 18 |= 19 18 13 18 |= 17 17 16 15 15 14 16 14 9 14
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari =20 =20
19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad =10 =10|=16 17 17 16 15 16 |= 20 16 |=7 15 13 13 13 13 12 13 |= 18 13
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall =17 =17 18 18 18 17 17 17 |= 8 17 |= 10 16 15 14 25 16 15 17 24 17
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* =20 =20 22 21 16 19 18 19 16 19 |= 17 18 18 16 14 15 17 15 |= 13 15
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* 13 13 12 12| 9 11 11 11 |= 8 10 9 10 |= 8 10 |=6 10 |= 8 10 12 10
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* 24 24
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* =27 =127 20 22 20 20 |= 19 20 |= 29 21 |=19 20 17 18 16 17 13 16 |= 22 16
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff 31 31 24 24| 23 23 22 23 |=17 23 23 22 20 20 18 20 19 20 |= 16 20
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* 25 25 31 28 |= 28 28 28 28 26 =28 24 26 26 24 21 22 22 22 |= 22 22
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst 23 23 23 23 22 22 |=23 22 23 22 |=19 21 19 19 17 19 21 19 15 19
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess 29 29 30 29 27 27 |= 23 27 27 =26 26 25 25 23
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser 26 26 26 25 24 24 |= 29 24 |=17 24 22 23 22 21 20 21 24 21 |= 16 21
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* =27 =27| 28 27| 25 25 26 =25 |=29 =26
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* 30 30 25 26 |= 28 26 25 =25 25 25 25 24 21 22
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic 34 34 27 =30| 26 29 27 29 24 =28 27 27 23 25 22 23 20 23 20 23
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles 32 32 29 =30| 30 30 |= 29 30 22 30 28 28 24 26 23 24 23 24 21 24
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson 35 35 32 32 32 32 32 32 28 32 30 30
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood 33 33 33 33 31 31 31 31 31 31 29 29 27 27 24 25 25 25 25 25

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 7:50 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks

Valley Stages
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Driver/Co-Driver
Arron Windus/Daniel Brick

Darren Windus/Joe Brick

JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli

Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara
Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy*
Warren Lee/David Lethlean

Carl Stewart*/Matthew James *
Luke Sytema/Adam Wright
Steven Porter/Tony Robinson
Alan Friend/Michelle Canning
Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins
Andrew White/David Hahn
Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle*

Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning
Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall

Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer*
Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew*
Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten*
Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*

Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff

David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst
Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess
Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser
Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*
Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*

Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic
Hayden Cribb/David Stiles

Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

Don Lake*/Rick Hood

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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0.00
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0.00
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0.00
0.00
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0.00
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0.00
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0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

VRC EVENT LATE TIME

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1.00 1.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Service
Min
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
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0.00
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22 September, 2019

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 7:50 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC EVENT STAGE TIMES 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS9 S$S10 Results

Driver/Co-Driver Co-Driver Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken TOTAL O/R
1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick 414 14.38 9.52 9.44 3.40 4.16 14.20 9.47 9.45 3.42 1:23:58 1
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick 4.23 16.31 DNF DNF
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* 434 15.14 10.16 10.01 4.48 DNF DNF
4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli 4.35 15.17 10.25 10.16 3.52 4.30 15.17 10.27 10.10 3.55 1:28:44 3
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara 4.37 15.29 10.37 10.30 3.52 4.34 15.07 10.25 10.17 3.49 1:29:17 4
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* 4.34 15.10 10.32 9.57 3.48 4.30 14.57 10.18 9.52 3.47 1:27:30 2
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 4.27 15.31 10.34 10.29 3.59 4.33 15.19 10.24 10.19 4.00 1:29:35 5
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * 4.39 15.42 10.41 10.29 3.47 4.36 15.33 10.42 10.38 3.45 1:30:32 6
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright 444  15.53 10.49 10.36 3.59 4.34 15.25 10.38 10.24 3.58 1:31:00 7
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson 4.50 15.51 10.36 10.26 3.54 4.43 15.40 10.37 10.31 3.53 1:31:01 8
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning 4.46 16.18 10.57 10.38 3.52 4.38 DNF DNF
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins 4.51 16.10 10.54 10.34 3.50 4.42 15.43 10.51 10.30 3.51 1:31:56 11
13 Andrew White/David Hahn 449 1547 10.58 10.54 4.08 4.38 15.38 10.43 10.56 4.09 1:33:25 12
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* 4.42 15.41 10.48 10.39 3.55 4.40 15.40 10.41 10.34 3.54 1:31:14 9
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes 5.00 17.00 11.38 11.25 4.07 4.49 16.19 11.49 11.23 4.03 1:37:33 18
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning 4.50 16.18 10.56 10.39 3.55 4.58 DNF DNF
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 4.53 16.45 11.21 11.15 3.58 4.50 16.35 11.15 11.06 3.57 1:35:55 14
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari 5.00 DNF DNF
19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 444 16.31 11.11 10.51 4.08 4.36 16.11 10.58 10.44 4.09 1:34:03 13
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall 4.51 16.44 11.12 11.03 3.54 4.38 16.24 12.57 11.02 4.21 1:37:21 17
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* 5.00 17.01 11.07 11.13 4.03 4.50 16.41 11.04 11.07 4.03 1:36:09 15
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* 4.47 15.57 10.45 10.37 3.54 4.37 15.38 10.37 10.31 4.01 1:31:24 10
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* 5.03 DNF DNF
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* 5.12 16.58 11.26 11.15 4.23 4.53 16.38 11.16 10.55 4.17 1:37:13 16
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff 5.22 17.29 11.48 11.41 4.07 5.04 17.08 11.43 11.41 4.08 1:40:11 20
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* 5.07 18.02 12.16 11.57 4.15 5.05 17.40 12.02 11.52 4.17 1:42:33 22
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst 5.02 17.15 11.42 11.45 4.10 4.53 16.54 11.39 11.48 4.04 1:39:12 19
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess 5.15 18.01 12.08 11.45 4.17 5.12 17.39 DNF
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser 5.08 17.45 12.02 12.03 4.07 5.02 17.24 11.54 12.12 4.08 1:41:45 21
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* 5.12 17.55 12.04 11.52 4.23 DNF DNF
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* 5.18 17.39 12.16 11.50 4.12 5.11 17.18 DNF DNF
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic 5.32 17.54 12.07 11.53 4.11 5.19 17.33 12.08 11.47 4.10 1:42:34 23
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles 5.27 17.59 12.24 12.03 4.09 5.21 17.37 12.12 12.00 4.12 1:43:24 24
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson 5.49 19.00 13.39 13.26 4.18 5.53 DNF DNF
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood 5.31 19.24 13.18 12.53 4.29 5.29 19.01 12.48 12.36 4.32 1:50:01 25

* not opting for or eligible for points Times shown in GREEN are allocated times Times shown in RED are derived times

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 7:50 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 1 OUTRIGHT PLACING 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

Place
No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2wD i
1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick A/A  BLCC/NCCA Subaru Impreza P5 0:42:08 1 1
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* A/A  CCC/WASCC Ford Escort MK2 CRC 2WD 0:44:06 2 1 1
4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli B/B  BMSC/WACC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 P5 0:44:25 3 2
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* A/A  NSSCC/NSSCC Hyundai i20 G4 0:44:53 4 1
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean A/A  CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 P5 0:45:00 5 3
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara B/D HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC 2WD 0:45:05 6 2 2
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * C/B HRA/NCCA Datsun 1600 CLB 2wD 0:45:18 7 3 1
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson C/C  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:37 8 4 1
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:45 9 5 2
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* C/C  HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza CRC 2WD 0:46:00 10 6 3
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright B/A  HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS1800 CRC 2WD 0:46:01 11 7 4
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins B/B  HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST P4 2WD 0:46:19 12 8 3
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning C/B  NCCA/NCCA Nissan Silvia Club P4 2wWD 0:46:31 13 9 4
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning B/E  HRA/HRA Daihatsu Charade P2 2WD 0:46:38 14 10 1
13 Andrew White/David Hahn C/C  NCCA/HRA Nissan Silvia CLB 2wD 0:47:21 15 11 2
19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad C/C WDCC/HRA Subaru WRX P6 0:47:25 16 1
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall C/C  NCCA/NCCA Ford Escort CLB 2wD 0:47:44 17 12 3
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX P4 2WD 0:48:12 18 13 5
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* C/B MADCC/NCCA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5 0:48:24 19 4
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes A/A  HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P4 2WD 0:49:10 20 14 6
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A  PAC/MSCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:49:14 21 15 2
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst D/A  FFCC/HRA Holden Commodore CLB 2wWD 0:49:54 22 16 4
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E  HRA/HRA Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3 2WD 0:50:27 23 17 1
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E  BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 0:51:05 24 18 7
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* C/C HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:51:15 25 19 3
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E HRA/ Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 =26 =20 4
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E  CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 =26 =20 2
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F  NCCA/NCCA Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 0:51:37 =28 =22 8
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D MADCC/MADCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:37 =28 =22 5
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E VMCI/MUCC Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:52:02 30 24 6
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C  CCRMIT/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:55:35 31 25 7
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C ccc/ccc Ford Laser Club P2 2WD 0:56:12 32 26 8
Did Not Finish (DNF)
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick A/A  BLCC/NCCA Subaru GC8 P5 DNF  Driveshaft
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari C/C  SDCC/WACC Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF  Hit stump
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* C/D  NECC/NECC Ford Escort CLB 2WD DNF  Clutch

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 8:46 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks

Valley Stages
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Driver/Co-Driver
Arron Windus/Daniel Brick

Darren Windus/Joe Brick

JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli

Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara
Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy*
Warren Lee/David Lethlean

Carl Stewart*/Matthew James *
Luke Sytema/Adam Wright

Steven Porter/Tony Robinson

Alan Friend/Michelle Canning
Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins
Andrew White/David Hahn

Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle*

Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning
Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall

Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer*
Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew*
Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten*
Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*

Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff

David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst
Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess

Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser
Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*
Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*

Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic
Hayden Cribb/David Stiles

Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

Don Lake*/Rick Hood

VRC HEAT 1 STAGE TIMES and PENALTIES

4.14
4.23
434
4.35
437
434
4.27
4.39
4.44
4.50
4.46
451
4.49
4.42
5.00
4.50
453
5.00
4.44
451
5.00
4.47
5.03
5.12
5.22
5.07
5.02
5.15
5.08
5.12
5.18
5.32
5.27
5.49
5.31

14.38 = 9.52 =
16.31 - DNF -
15.14 = 10.16 =
15.17 - 10.25 -
15.29 = 10.37 =
15.10 - 10.32 -
15.31 = 10.34 =
15.42 - 10.41 -
15.53 = 10.49 =
15.51 - 10.36 =
16.18 - 10.57 -
16.10 - 10.54 -
15.47 - 10.58 -
15.41 - 10.48 -
17.00 - 11.38 -
16.18 - 10.56 =
16.45 - 11.21 -

DNF - -
16.31 - 11.11 -
16.44 - 11.12 -
17.01 - 11.07 -
15.57 - 10.45 =

DNF - -
16.58 - 11.26 -
17.29 - 11.48 -
18.02 - 12.16 -
17.15 - 11.42 -
18.01 - 12.08 =
17.45 - 12.02 -
17.55 - 12.04 @
17.39 - 12.16 -
17.54 - 12.07 @
17.59 - 12.24 -
19.00 - 13.39 @
19.24 - 13.18 -

9.44

10.01
10.16
10.30
9.57

10.29
10.29
10.36
10.26
10.38
10.34
10.54
10.39
11.25
10.39
11.15

10.51
11.03
11.13
10.37

11.15
11.41
11.57
11.45
11.45
12.03
11.52
11.50
11.53
12.03
13.26
12.53

Times shown in GREEN are allocated times

Times shown in RED are derived times

SS5
Taken

3.40

4.48
3.52
3.52
3.48
3.59
3.47
3.59
3.54
3.52
3.50
4.08
3.55
4.07
3.55
3.58

4.08
3.54
4.03
3.54

4.23
4.07
4.15
4.10
4.17
4.07
4.23
4.12
4.11
4.09
4.18
4.29

Pen

T5A Service

Pen

Results

0:42:08
DNF
0:44:53
0:44:25
0:45:05
0:44:06
0:45:00
0:45:18
0:46:01
0:45:37
0:46:31
0:46:19
0:47:21
0:45:45
0:49:10
0:46:38
0:48:12
DNF
0:47:25
0:47:44
0:48:24
0:46:00
DNF
0:49:14
0:50:27
0:51:37 =
0:49:54
0:51:26 =
0:51:05
0:51:26 =
0:51:15
0:51:37 =
0:52:02
0:56:12
0:55:35

O/R
1

11

13
12
15

20
14
18

16
17
19
10

21
23
28
22
26
24
26
25
28
30
32
31

22nd September, 2019

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 8:46 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 1 2WD PLACING 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

Place
No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2wD
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* A/A  CCC/WASCC Ford Escort MK2 CRC 2WD 0:44:06 2 1 1
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara B/D HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC 2WD 0:45:05 6 2 2
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * C/B HRA/NCCA Datsun 1600 CLB 2wWD 0:45:18 7 3 1
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson C/C  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:37 8 4 1
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:45 9 5 2
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* C/C HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza CRC 2WD 0:46:00 10 6 3
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright B/A  HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS1800 CRC 2WD 0:46:01 11 7 4
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins B/B  HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST P4 2WD 0:46:19 12 8 3
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning C/B NCCA/NCCA Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD 0:46:31 13 9 4
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning B/E  HRA/HRA Daihatsu Charade P2 2WD 0:46:38 14 10 1
13 Andrew White/David Hahn C/C  NCCA/HRA Nissan Silvia CLB 2wWD 0:47:21 15 11 2
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall C/C NCCA/NCCA Ford Escort CLB 2wWD 0:47:44 17 12 3
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX P4 2WD 0:48:12 18 13 5
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes A/A  HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P4 2WD 0:49:10 20 14 6
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A PAC/MSCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:49:14 21 15 2
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst D/A FFCC/HRA Holden Commodore CLB 2wWD 0:49:54 22 16 4
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E  HRA/HRA Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3 2WD 0:50:27 23 17 1
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E  BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 0:51:05 24 18 7
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* C/C HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:51:15 25 19 3
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E HRA/ Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 =26 =20 4
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E  CCRMIT/CCRMIT Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 =26 =20 2
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F  NCCA/NCCA Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 0:51:37 =28 =22 8
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D MADCC/MADCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:37 =28 =22 5
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E VMCI/MUCC Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:52:02 30 24 6
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C CCRMIT/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:55:35 31 25 7
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C ccc/ccc Ford Laser Club P2 2wWD 0:56:12 32 26 8
Did Not Finish (DNF)
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari C/C SDCC/WACC Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF  Hit stump
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* C/D  NECC/NECC Ford Escort CLB 2WD DNF  Clutch

Results compiled on 24/09/2019at 8:46 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 1 CLASS PLACING 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

Place
No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2wD I
PN2 (PRC/Group N 1401-1600cc)
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning B/E HRA/HRA Daihatsu Charade P2 2WD 0:46:38 14 10 1
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A PAC/MSCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:49:14 21 15 2
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* C/C HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:51:15 25 19 3
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E HRA/ Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 =26 =20 4
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D MADCC/MADCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:37 =28 =22 5
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E VMCI/MUCC Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:52:02 30 24 6
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C CCRMIT/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:55:35 31 25 7
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C ccc/ccc Ford Laser Club P2 2WD 0:56:12 32 26 8
PN3 (PRC/Group N 1601-2000cc)
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E  HRA/HRA Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3 2WD 0:50:27 23 17 1
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E  CCRMIT/CCRMIT Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 =26 =20 2
PN4 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 2WD)
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson C/C  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:37 8 4 1
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E  NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:45 9 5 2
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins B/B  HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST P4 2WD 0:46:19 12 8 3
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning C/B NCCA/NCCA Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD 0:46:31 13 9 4
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX P4 2WD 0:48:12 18 13 5
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes A/A  HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P4 2WD 0:49:10 20 14 6
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E  BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 0:51:05 24 18 7
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F  NCCA/NCCA Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 0:51:37 =28 =22 8
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari C/C SDCC/WACC Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF
PN5 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 4WD)
1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick A/A  BLCC/NCCA Subaru Impreza P5 0:42:08 1 1
4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli B/B  BMSC/WACC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 P5 0:44:25 3 2
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean A/A  CCRMIT/CCRMIT Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 P5 0:45:00 5 3
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* C/B MADCC/NCCA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5 0:48:24 19 4
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick A/A  BLCC/NCCA Subaru GC8 P5 DNF
PN6 (PRC/Group Nover 2000cc 4WD CAMS)
19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad C/C WDCC/HRA Subaru WRX P6 0:47:25 16 1
Club Rally Car
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * C/B HRA/NCCA Datsun 1600 CLB 2wWD 0:45:18 7 3 1
13 Andrew White/David Hahn C/C NCCA/HRA Nissan Silvia CLB 2wWD 0:47:21 15 11 2
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall C/C NCCA/NCCA Ford Escort CLB 2wWD 0:47:44 17 12 3
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst D/A  FFCC/HRA Holden Commodore CLB 2wWD 0:49:54 22 16 4
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* C/D  NECC/NECC Ford Escort CLB 2WD DNF
Classic Rally Car
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* A/A  CCC/WASCC Ford Escort MK2 CRC 2WD 0:44:06 2 1 1
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara B/D HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC 2WD 0:45:05 6 2 2
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* C/C  HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza CRC 2WD 0:46:00 10 6 3
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright B/A  HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS1800 CRC 2WD 0:46:01 11 7 4
G4
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* A/A  NSSCC/NSSCC Hyundai i20 G4 0:44:53 4 1

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 8:46 AM



VWT:te;: Victorian Crane Trucks  yRC HEAT 1 CLUBMAN, NOVICE, FIESTA and EXCEL PLACINGS 22nd September, 2019
alley Stages

Place
No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R Excel Fiesta Clubman Novice
Clubman Crews
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson c/c Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:37 8 1
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:45 9 2
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning C/B  Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD 0:46:31 13 3
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:49:14 21 1 4
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E  Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3 2wWD 0:50:27 23 5
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 0:51:05 24 6
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* c/c Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:51:15 25 1 7
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 = 26 = 2 8
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 0:51:37 =28 = 9
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:37 =28 4 = 9
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:55:35 31 3 11
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C  Ford Laser Club P2 2WD 0:56:12 32 12
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari c/c Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF
Novice Crews
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 = 26 = 2 1
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:52:02 30 2 2
Grant Walker Parts Excel Rally Series
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* c/c Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:51:15 25 1 7
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:52:02 30 2 2
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C  Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:55:35 31 3 11
Fiesta Rally Series
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A  Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:49:14 21 1 4
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 =26 = 2 1
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD Fiesta 0:51:26 = 26 = 2 8
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D  Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:51:37 =28 4 = 9

Results compiled on24/09/2019 at 8:46 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks  \/\RC HEAT 1 Outright Stage Placings 22nd September, 2019

Valley Stages . .
v >tas and Overall Outright Placings
ss1 sS2 ss3 ss4 SS5

Driver/Co-Driver SS1 O/R SS2 O/R SS3 O/R SS4 O/R SS5 O/R

1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick 2 2 |=16 13

3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* =4 =4 3 3 2 2 3 2 32 4
4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli 6 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 |=5 3
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara 7 7 5 6 7 6 8 6 =5 6
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* =4 =4 2 2 4 3 2 3 3 2
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 3 3 6 5 5 5 |=6 5 =14 5
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * 8 8 8 7 8 7 |=6 7 2 7

n
(=Y
o
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[

9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright

10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson =15 =15 10 11] 6 9 5 8 |=8 8

11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning 12 12 |= 14 15 14 14 12 14 |=5 13
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins =17 =17 13 14 12 13 9 13 4 12
13 Andrew White/David Hahn 14 141 9 9 15 12 16 12 |=20 14
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* 9 9 7 8 10 8 |=13 9 |=11 9

15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes =20 =20 21 20 21 21 21 21 |=17 20
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning =15 =15|=14 16] 13 15 | =13 15 |=11 15
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 19 19 19 19 19 18 1=19 18 13 18

18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari =20 =120

19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 10 =10]=16 17| 17 16 15 16 |=20 16

20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall =17 =17 18 18 18 17 17 17 |=8 17

21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* 20 =20 22 21 16 19 18 19 16 19

22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* 13 13 12 12| 9 11 11 11 |=8 10
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* 24 24

24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* =27 =27] 20 221 20 20|=19 20 |=29 21
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff 31 31 24 241 23 23 22 23 |=17 23
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* 25 25 31 28 |= 28 28 28 28 26 =28
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst 23 23 23 23| 22 22 |=23 22 23 22
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess 29 29 30 29 27 27 |=23 27 27 =26
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser 26 26 26 25| 24 24 |1=29 24 |=17 24
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* =27 =27 28 27 25 25 26 =25 |=29 =26
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* 30 30 25 26 |= 28 26 25 =25 25 25
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic 34 34 27 =30]| 26 29 27 29 24 =28
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles 32 32 29 =30]| 30 30 |=29 30 22 30
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson 35 35 32 321 32 32 32 32 28 32
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood 33 33 33 33| 31 31 31 31 31 31

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 8:46 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 1 LATE TIME 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

T5A

Service

Driver/Co-Driver Min
1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 Andrew White/David Hahn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.00
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari 0.00
19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten* 0.00
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 8:46 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks

Valley Stages
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Driver/Co-Driver

Arron Windus/Daniel Brick
Darren Windus/Joe Brick

JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli

Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara
Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy*
Warren Lee/David Lethlean

Carl Stewart*/Matthew James *
Luke Sytema/Adam Wright
Steven Porter/Tony Robinson
Alan Friend/Michelle Canning
Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins
Andrew White/David Hahn
Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle*

Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning
Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall

Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer*
Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew*
Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten*
Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*

Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff
Withdrawn

David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst
Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess
Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser
Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*
Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*
Withdrawn

Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic
Hayden Cribb/David Stiles

Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

Don Lake*/Rick Hood

A/A
A/A
A/A
B/B
B/D
A/A
A/A
c/B
B/A
c/c
c/B
B/B
c/c

A/A
B/E
B/A
c/c
c/c
c/c
c/B
c/c
c/p
C/A
D/E

C/F
D/A
E/E

D/E
c/c

D/D
E/E
D/C
D/C

BLCC/NCCA
BLCC/NCCA

NSSCC/NSSCC
BMSC/WACC
HRA/HRA
CCC/WASCC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/NCCA
HRA/HRA
NCCA/HRA
NCCA/NCCA
HRA/WDCC
NCCA/HRA
NCCA/HRA
HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA
WDCC/WDCC
SDCC/WACC
WDCC/HRA
NCCA/NCCA
MADCC/NCCA
HRA/HRA
NECC/NECC
PAC/MSCC
HRA/HRA

NCCA/NCCA
FFCC/HRA
HRA/
BLCC/BLCC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/HRA

MADCC/MADCC
VvMCI/MUCC
cce/ccc
CCRMIT/PAC

VRC HEAT1 STAGE TIMES

Subaru Impreza P5
Subaru GC8 P5
Hyundai i20 G4
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 P5
Ford Escort CRC
Ford Escort MK2 CRC
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 P5
Datsun 1600 CLB
Ford Escort RS1800 CRC
Mazda RX7 Club P4
Nissan Silvia Club P4
Ford Focus ST P4
Nissan Silvia CLB
Mazda RX7 Club P4
Holden Commodore P4
Daihatsu Charade P2
Nissan 200SX P4
Nissan Silvia Club P4
Subaru WRX P6
Ford Escort CLB
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5
Datsun Stanza CRC
Ford Escort CLB
Ford Fiesta Club P2
Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3
Datsun 1600 Club P4
Holden Commodore CLB
Ford Fiesta Nov P2
Nissan 200SX Club P4
Ford Fiesta Club P3
Hyundai Excel Club P2
Ford Fiesta Club P2
Hyundai Excel Nov P2
Ford Laser Club P2
Hyundai Excel Club P2

2WD Spec

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

Fiesta

Fiesta

Fiesta

Excel

Fiesta

Excel

Excel

4.14 1438 9.52 9.44

4.23 16.31 DNF

434 1514 10.16 10.01
4.35 15.17 10.25 10.16
4.37 15.29 1037 10.30
434 1510 10.32 9.57

4.27 15.31 1034 10.29
4.39 1542 1041 10.29
444 1553 1049 10.36
4.50 15.51 10.36 10.26
4.46 16.18 10.57 10.38
4.51 16.10 10.54 10.34
4.49 15.47 10.58 10.54
4.42 1541 10.48 10.39
5.00 17.00 1138 11.25
4.50 16.18 10.56 10.39
4.53 16.45 1121 11.15
5.00 DNF

4.44 1631 1111 1051
4.51 16.44 1112 11.03
5.00 17.01  11.07 11.13
4.47 15.57 1045 10.37
5.03 DNF

5.12 16.58 11.26 11.15
5.22 17.29 1148 1141
5.07 18.02 1216  11.57
5.02 17.15 1142 1145
5.15 18.01 12.08 11.45
5.08 17.45 12.02 12.03
5.12 17.55 12.04 11.52
5.18 1739 1216 11.50
5.32 17.54 12.07 11.53
5.27 1759 1224 12.03
5.49 19.00 1339 13.26
5.31 19.24 13.18 1253

3.40

4.48
3.52
3.52
3.48
3.59
3.47
3.59
3.54
3.52
3.50
4.08
3.55
4.07
3.55
3.58

4.08
3.54
4.03
3.54

4.23
4.07

4.15
4.10
4.17
4.07
4.23
4.12

4.11
4.09
4.18
4.29

Times shown in GREEN are allocated times

Times shown in RED are derived times

Results

TOTAL  O/R
0:42:08 1
DNF
0:44:53 4
0:44:25 3
0:45:05 6
0:44:06 2
0:45:00 5
0:45:18 7
0:46:01 11
0:45:37 8
0:46:31 13
0:46:19 12
0:47:21 15
0:45:45 9
0:49:10 20
0:46:38 14
0:48:12 18
DNF
0:47:25 16
0:47:44 17
0:48:24 19
0:46:00 10
DNF
0:49:14 21
0:50:27 23
0:51:37 =28
0:49:54 22
0:51:26 =26
0:51:05 24
0:51:26 =26
0:51:15 25
0:51:37 =28
0:52:02 30
0:56:12 32
0:55:35 31

22nd September, 2019

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 8:46 AM



Western Victoria Crane Trucks
Valley Stages

Driver/Co-Driver
1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick

6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy*
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara
4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James *
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew*
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle*
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins
13 Andrew White/David Hahn
19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer*
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles

37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood

Did Not Finish (DNF)
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning

16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning

29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess

31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*

36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

* not opting for or eligible for points

A/A
A/A
B/D
B/B
A/A
B/A
c/B
c/c
c/c
C/E
B/B
c/c
c/c
B/A
c/B
C/A
A/A
D/A
c/c
D/E
C/E
C/F
D/D
E/E

D/C

A/A
c/B
B/E
E/E
D/E
c/c
D/C

VRC HEAT 2 OUTRIGHT PLACING

BLCC/NCCA
CCC/WASCC
HRA/HRA
BMSC/WACC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/HRA
HRA/NCCA
NCCA/HRA
HRA/HRA
NCCA/HRA
HRA/WDCC
NCCA/HRA
WDCC/HRA
WDCC/WDCC
MADCC/NCCA
PAC/MSCC
HRA/HRA
FFCC/HRA
NCCA/NCCA
HRA/HRA
BLCC/BLCC
NCCA/NCCA
MADCC/MADCC
vMCcl/MUCC

CCRMIT/PAC

NSSCC/NSSCC
NCCA/NCCA
HRA/HRA

HRA/
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/HRA
cce/ccc

Crew

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9
Ford Escort RS1800

Datsun 1600

Mazda RX7 Club
Datsun Stanza

Mazda RX7 Club
Ford Focus ST

Nissan Silvia

Subaru WRX

Nissan 200SX

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X

Ford Fiesta Club
Holden Commodore

Holden Commodore

Ford Escort

Toyota Altezza RS200 Club
Nissan 200SX Club
Datsun 1600 Club
Ford Fiesta Club
Hyundai Excel Nov
Hyundai Excel Club
Hyundai i20

Nissan Silvia Club
Daihatsu Charade

Ford Fiesta Nov
Ford Fiesta Club
Hyundai Excel Club
Ford Laser Club

Class 2WD Spec

P5
CRC
CRC
P5
P5
CRC
cLB
P4
CRC
P4
P4
cLB
P6
P4
P5
P2
P4
cLB
cLB
P3
P4
P4
P2
P2

P2

G4
P4
P2
P2
P3
P2
P2

2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 10:06 AM

Fiesta

Fiesta
Excel

Excel

Fiesta
Fiesta

Excel

22nd September, 2019

Total
0:41:50

0:43:24
0:44:12
0:44:19
0:44:35
0:44:59
0:45:14
0:45:24
0:45:24
0:45:29
0:45:37
0:46:04
0:46:38
0:47:43
0:47:45
0:47:59
0:48:23
0:49:18
0:49:37
0:49:44
0:50:40
0:50:56
0:50:57
0:51:22
0:54:26

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Place

O/R 2WD
1
2 1
3 2
4
5
6 3
7 4
=8 =5
=8 =5
10 7
11 8
12 9
13
14 10
15
16 11
17 12
18 13
19 14
20 15
21 16
22 17
23 18
24 19
25 20
Mechanical
Oil pressure

Blown engine
Over exuberant
Broke fuel tank

Blown engine

[y

L

Engine mount broke



Western Victorian Crane Trucks

Valley Stages
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Driver/Co-Driver
Arron Windus/Daniel Brick

Darren Windus/Joe Brick

JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli

Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara
Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy*
Warren Lee/David Lethlean

Carl Stewart*/Matthew James *
Luke Sytema/Adam Wright

Steven Porter/Tony Robinson

Alan Friend/Michelle Canning
Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins
Andrew White/David Hahn

Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle*

Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning
Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall

Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer*
Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew*
Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten*
Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*

Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff

David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst
Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess

Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser
Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*
Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*

Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic
Hayden Cribb/David Stiles

Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

Don Lake*/Rick Hood

VRC HEAT 2 STAGE TIMES and PENALTIES

T5B
Pen

SS6
Taken

4.30
4.34
4.30
4.33
4.36
4.34
4.43
4.38
4.42
4.38
4.40
4.49
4.58
4.50

4.36
4.38
4.50
4.37

4.53
5.04
5.05
4.53
5.12
5.02
DNF
5.11
5.19
5.21
5.53
5.29

T6
Pen

14.20

15.17
15.07
14.57
15.19
15.33
15.25
15.40
DNF
15.43
15.38
15.40
16.19
DNF
16.35

16.11
16.24
16.41
15.38

16.38
17.08
17.40
16.54
17.39
17.24

17.18
17.33
17.37
DNF
19.01

9.47

10.27
10.25
10.18
10.24
10.42
10.38
10.37

10.51
10.43
10.41
11.49

11.15

10.58
12.57
11.04
10.37

11.16
11.43
12.02
11.39

11.54

DNF

12.08

12.12

12.48

SS9

9.45

10.10
10.17
9.52
10.19
10.38
10.24
10.31

10.30
10.56
10.34
11.23

11.06

10.44
11.02
11.07
10.31

10.55

11.41

11.52

11.48

12.12

11.47

12.00

12.36

T9
Pen

$S10
Taken

3.55
3.49
3.47
4.00
3.45
3.58
3.53

3.51
4.09
3.54
4.03

3.57

4.09
4.21
4.03
4.01

4.17

4.08

4.17

4.04

4.08

4.10

4.12

4.32

T10
Pen

Results

0:41:50
DNS
DNS

0:44:19

0:44:12

0:43:24

0:44:35

0:45:14

0:44:59

0:45:24 =
DNF

0:45:37

0:46:04

0:45:29

0:48:23
DNF

0:47:43
DNS

0:46:38

0:49:37

0:47:45

0:45:24 =
DNS

0:47:59

0:49:44

0:50:56

0:49:18
DNF

0:50:40
DNF
DNF

0:50:57

0:51:22
DNF

0:54:26

O/R
1

W O N U1 N W B»

12
10
17

14

13

19
15

16
20
22
18

21

23

24

25

22nd September, 2019

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 10:06 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 2 2WD PLACING 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

Place
No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2wD i
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* A/A CCC/WASCC Ford Escort MK2 CRC 2wWD 0:43:24 2 1 1
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara B/D HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC 2wWD 0:44:12 3 2 2
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright B/A HRA/HRA Ford Escort R$1800 CRC 2wWD 0:44:59 6 3 3
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * c/B HRA/NCCA Datsun 1600 CLB 2wWD 0:45:14 7 4 1
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson c/c NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:24 =8 =5 1
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* C/C HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza CRC 2wWD 0:45:24 =8 =5 4
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:29 10 7 2
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins B/B HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST P4 2WD 0:45:37 11 8 3
13 Andrew White/David Hahn c/c NCCA/HRA Nissan Silvia CLB 2wWD 0:46:04 12 9 2
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX P4 2WD 0:47:43 14 10 4
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A PAC/MSCC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:47:59 16 11 1
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes A/A HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P4 2WD 0:48:23 17 12 5
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst  D/A FFCC/HRA Holden Commodore CLB 2wWD 0:49:18 18 13 3
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall c/c NCCA/NCCA Ford Escort CLB 2wD 0:49:37 19 14 4
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E HRA/HRA Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3 2WD 0:49:44 20 15 1
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 0:50:40 21 16 6
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F NCCA/NCCA Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 0:50:56 22 17 7
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D MADCC/MADCC  Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:50:57 23 18 2
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E VMCI/MUCC Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:51:22 24 19 3
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C CCRMIT/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:54:26 25 20 4
Did Not Finish (DNF)
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning c/B NCCA/NCCA Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF  Oil pressure
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning B/E HRA/HRA Daihatsu Charade P2 2wD DNF  Blown engine
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E HRA/ Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta DNF  Over exuberant
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*  D/E CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Ford Fiesta Club P3  2WD Fiesta DNF  Broken fuel tank
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* c/c HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel DNF  Blown engine
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C ccc/ccc Ford Laser Club P2 2wD DNF  Engine mount broke

* not opting for or eligible for points

Results compiled on 24/09/2019at 10:06 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks
Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs
PN2 (PRC/Group N 1401-1600cc)

24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A PAC/MSCC

34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D MADCC/MADCC

35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E  VMCI/MUCC

37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C  CCRMIT/PAC

16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning B/E HRA/HRA

29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E  HRA/

32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* C/C  HRA/HRA

36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C ccc/ccc
PN3 (PRC/Group N 1601-2000cc)

25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E  HRA/HRA

31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E  CCRMIT/CCRMIT

PN4 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 2WD)

10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson C/C  NCCA/HRA
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E  NCCA/HRA
12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins B/B HRA/WDCC
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes A/A  HRA/HRA

30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E  BLCC/BLCC
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F  NCCA/NCCA
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning C/B NCCA/NCCA

PN5 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 4WD)

1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick A/A  BLCC/NCCA

4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli B/B  BMSC/WACC

7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean A/A  CCRMIT/CCRMIT
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* C/B MADCC/NCCA

PN6 (PRC/Group Nover 2000cc 4WD CAMS)

19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad C/C  WDCC/HRA
Club Rally Car
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * C/B HRA/NCCA
13 Andrew White/David Hahn C/C NCCA/HRA
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst D/A  FFCC/HRA
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall C/C  NCCA/NCCA
Classic Rally Car
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* A/A  CCC/WASCC
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara B/D HRA/HRA
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright B/A HRA/HRA
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* C/C HRA/HRA
G4
3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long* A/A  NSSCC/NSSCC

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Daihatsu Charade
Ford Fiesta
Hyundai Excel

Ford Laser

Toyota Altezza RS200

Ford Fiesta

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Ford Focus ST
Nissan 200SX
Holden Commodore
Nissan 200SX
Datsun 1600

Nissan Silvia

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X

Subaru WRX

Datsun 1600
Nissan Silvia
Holden Commodore

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort R$1800

Datsun Stanza

Hyundai i20

VRC HEAT 2 CLASS PLACING

Crew

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Class 2WD Spec Total
P2 2WD Fiesta 0:47:59
P2 2WD Fiesta 0:50:57
P2 2WD Excel 0:51:22
P2 2WD Excel 0:54:26
P2 2WD DNF
P2 2WD Fiesta DNF
P2 2WD Excel DNF
P2 2wWD DNF
P3 2wWD 0:49:44
P3 2WD Fiesta DNF
P4 2WD 0:45:24
P4 2WD 0:45:29
P4 2WD 0:45:37
P4 2WD 0:47:43
P4 2WD 0:48:23
P4 2WD 0:50:40
P4 2WD 0:50:56
P4 2WD DNF
P5 0:41:50
P5 0:44:19
P5 0:44:35
P5 0:47:45
P6 0:46:38
CLB 2WD 0:45:14
CLB 2WD 0:46:04
CLB 2WD 0:49:18
CLB 2WD 0:49:37
CRC 2WD 0:43:24
CRC 2WD 0:44:12
CRC 2WD 0:44:59
CRC 2WD 0:45:24
G4 DNF

Results compiled on

22nd September, 2019

Place
O/R 2wD i

6 11 1
23 18 2
24 19 3
25 20 4
20 15 1

=8 =5 1
0 7 2
1 8 3
14 10 4
17 12 5
21 16 6
2 17 7
1 1
a4 2
5 3
15 a4
13 1
7 a 1
2 9 2
18 13 3
19 14 4
2 11
3 2 2
6 3 3

=8 =5 4

24/09/2019 at 10:06 AM



walste;: Victorian Crane Trucks  yRC HEAT 2 CLUBMAN, NOVICE, FIESTA and EXCEL PLACINGS 22nd Spetember, 2019
alley Stages

Place
Fiesta Clubman Novice

Driver/Co-Driver Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R  Excel

Clubman Crews

10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson c/c Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:24 =8 1
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* C/E Mazda RX7 Club P4 2WD 0:45:29 10 2
24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:47:59 16 1 3
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff D/E  Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3 2wWD 0:49:44 20 4
30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser C/E Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 0:50:40 21 5
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* C/F Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 0:50:56 22 6
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:50:57 23 2 7
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:54:26 25 2 8
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning c/B Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD DNF
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD Fiesta DNF
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* c/c Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel DNF
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson D/C Ford Laser Club P2 2wWD DNF

Novice Crews
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:51:22 24 1 1

29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta DNF

Grant Walker Parts Excel Rally Series

35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles E/E Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:51:22 24 1 1
37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood D/C Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:54:26 25 2 8
32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* c/c Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel DNF

Fiesta Rally Series

24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* C/A Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:47:59 16 1 3
34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic D/D  Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:50:57 23 2 7
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess E/E Ford Fiesta Nov P2 2WD Fiesta DNF
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson* D/E Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD Fiesta DNF

Results compiled on24/09/2019 at 10:06 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 2 Outright Stage Placings 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages and Overall Outright Placings

SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 $S10

No Driver/Co-Driver SS6 O/R SS7 O/R SS8 O/R SS9 O/R SS10 O/R

1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick

3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli =2 =2 4 4 5 4 3 4 8 4

5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara =5 =5 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3

6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* =2 =2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2

7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 11 5

8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * =7 =17 7 7 10 7 11 8 2 7

9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright =5 =5 6 6 8 6 6 6 10 6

10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson 15 15 |=10 11 |=6 10 |=8 9 6 =8

11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning =10 =10

12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins 14 14 12 12 12 12 7 11 5 11

13 Andrew White/David Hahn =10 =10 |=8 9 11 9 14 12 |=18 12

14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* 13 13 |=10 10 9 11 10 10 7 10

15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes 16 16 14 15 19 17 18 17 |=13 17

16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning 21 21

17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry =17 =17 16 16 15 15 16 16 9 14

18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad =7 =7 13 13 13 13 12 13 |[=18 13

20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall =10 =10 15 14 25 20 15 19 24 19

21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* =17 =17 18 =17 14 14 17 =14 |=13 15

22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* 9 9 |=8 8 |=6 8 |=8 7 12 =8

23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten*

24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* =19 =19 17 =17 16 16 13 =14 |=22 16

25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff 23 23 20 20 18 19 19 20 |=16 20

27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* 24 24 26 23 21 22 22 22 |=22 22

28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst =19 =19 19 19 17 18 21 18 15 18

29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess 26 26 25 24

30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser 22 22 22 21 20 21 24 21 |=16 21

31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*

32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* 25 25 21 22

34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic 27 27 23 25 22 23 20 23 20 23

35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles 28 28 24 26 23 24 23 24 21 24

36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson 30 30

37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood 29 29 27 27 24 25 25 25 25 25

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 10:06 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 2 LATE TIME 22nd September, 2019
Valley Stages

Driver/Co-Driver

1 Arron Windus/Daniel Brick 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Darren Windus/Joe Brick

3 JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

4 Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Carl Stewart*/Matthew James * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 Alan Friend/Michelle Canning 0.00

12 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 Andrew White/David Hahn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning 0.00

17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

19 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
21 Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten*

24 Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*

32 Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan* 0.00 0.00 0.00

34 Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 Hayden Cribb/David Stiles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson 0.00

37 Don Lake*/Rick Hood 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 10:06 AM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks

Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver

1
2

O 0 N o u A~ W

Arron Windus/Daniel Brick

Darren Windus/Joe Brick

JJ Hatton*/Nathan Long*

Chris Higgs/Daymon Nicoli

Justin Walker/Blaise McNamara
Brendan Reeves*/Ben Searcy*
Warren Lee/David Lethlean

Carl Stewart*/Matthew James *
Luke Sytema/Adam Wright
Steven Porter/Tony Robinson
Alan Friend/Michelle Canning
Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins
Andrew White/David Hahn
Rowan Woollard*/Phil Hurle*

Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning
Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

Josh Bohm/Anthony Staltari

Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

Phil Thomas/Ken Radnall

Martin Grigg*/Rachel Messer*
Darryn Snooks*/Michael Foreshew*
Peter Whitten*/Luke Whitten*
Nathan Berry*/Rian Calder*

Paul Lahiff/Anthony Lahiff
Withdrawn

David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
Anthony Morrow/Tracey Dewhurst
Barney Hogan/Stuart Burgess
Ross Stapleton/Gareth Prosser
Graham Redcliffe*/Peter Simpson*
Joel Perkins/Tom Brennan*
Withdrawn

Nick Seymour/Ogi Jovanovic
Hayden Cribb/David Stiles

Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

Don Lake*/Rick Hood

Grades
A/A
A/A
A/A
B/B
B/D
A/A
A/A
c/B
B/A
c/c
c/B
B/B
c/c
C/E
A/A
B/E
B/A
c/c
c/c
c/c
c/B
c/c
c/p
C/A
D/E

D/A
E/E
C/E
D/E
c/c

D/D
E/E
D/C
D/C

VRC HEAT 2 STAGE TIMES
Clubs Car Crew Class
BLCC/NCCA Subaru Impreza P5
BLCC/NCCA Subaru GC8 P5
NSSCC/NSSCC  Hyundai i20 G4
BMSC/WACC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 P5
HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC
CCC/WASCC  Ford Escort MK2 CRC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 P5
HRA/NCCA Datsun 1600 CLB
HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS1800 CRC
NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4
NCCA/NCCA  Nissan Silvia Club P4
HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST P4
NCCA/HRA Nissan Silvia CLB
NCCA/HRA Mazda RX7 Club P4
HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P4
HRA/HRA Daihatsu Charade P2
WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX P4
SDCC/WACC  Nissan Silvia Club P4
WDCC/HRA  Subaru WRX P6
NCCA/NCCA  Ford Escort CLB
MADCC/NCCA  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5
HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza CRC
NECC/NECC  Ford Escort CLB
PAC/MSCC Ford Fiesta Club P2
HRA/HRA Toyota Altezza RS200 Club P3
NCCA/NCCA  Datsun 1600 Club P4
FFCC/HRA Holden Commodore CLB
HRA/ Ford Fiesta Nov P2
BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX Club P4
CCRMIT/CCRMIT Ford Fiesta Club P3
HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2
MADCC/MADCC Ford Fiesta Club P2
VMCI/MUCC  Hyundai Excel Nov P2
ccc/ccc Ford Laser Club P2
CCRMIT/PAC  Hyundai Excel Club P2

2WD Spec

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

Fiesta

Fiesta

Fiesta

Excel

Fiesta

Excel

Excel

SS6
Taken
4.16

DNF
4.30
434
4.30
433
436
434
4.43
4.38
4.42
4.38
4.40
4.49
4.58
4.50

4.36
4.38
4.50
4.37

4.53
5.04

5.05
4.53
5.12
5.02
DNF
5.11

5.19
5.21
5.53
5.29

SS7
Taken
14.20

15.17
15.07
14.57
15.19
15.33
15.25
15.40
DNF
15.43
15.38
15.40
16.19
DNF
16.35

16.11
16.24
16.41
15.38

16.38
17.08

17.40
16.54
17.39
17.24

17.18

17.33
17.37
DNF
19.01

SS8
Taken
9.47

10.27
10.25
10.18
10.24
10.42
10.38
10.37

10.51

10.43

10.41

11.49

11.15

10.58

12.57

11.04

10.37

11.16
11.43

12.02
11.39

11.54

DNF

12.08
12.12

12.48

SS9
Taken
9.45

10.10
10.17
9.52
10.19
10.38
10.24
10.31

10.30
10.56
10.34
11.23

11.06

10.44

11.02

11.07

10.31

10.55
11.41

11.52
11.48

12.12

11.47
12.00

12.36

SS10
Taken
3.42

3.55
3.49
3.47
4.00
3.45
3.58
3.53

3.51
4.09
3.54
4.03

3.57

4.09

4.21

4.03

4.01

4.17
4.08

4.17
4.04

4.08

4.10
4.12

4.32

22nd September, 2019
Results
TOTAL O/R
0:41:50 1
DNS
DNF
0:44:19 4
0:44:12 3
0:43:24 2
0:44:35 5
0:45:14 7
0:44:59 6
0:45:24 =8
DNF
0:45:37 11
0:46:04 12
0:45:29 10
0:48:23 17
DNF
0:47:43 14
DNS
0:46:38 13
0:49:37 19
0:47:45 15
0:45:24 =38
DNS
0:47:59 16
0:49:44 20
0:50:56 22
0:49:18 18
DNF
0:50:40 21
DNF
DNF
0:50:57 23
0:51:22 24
DNF
0:54:26 25

Results compiled on 24/09/2019 at 10:06 AM
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